

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB JUDGE, CHERTHALA

Present: Sri. Joji Thomas, Sub Judge

Monday, the 20th February 2023/ 1st Phalguna 1944

IA.1/2023 in OS.8/2023

(Filed on 20.02.2023)

Petitioners/ Plaintiffs:

1. Naveen Jayasankar, aged 26 years, S/o. Jayasankar, 26/408 A, Sudarsanam, Puthiyakavu, Vaikom Main Road, Thripunithura, Ernakulam : 682 301
2. Parvathi Ashok, aged 51 years, M/o. Naveen Jayasankar, 26/408 A, Sudarsanam, Puthiyakavu, Vaikom Main Road, Thripunithura, Ernakulam : 682 301

By Adv. T. Jayakrishnan, Adv. Hormis Abraham,
Adv. S. Lekha, Adv. M.V. Baiju, & Adv. Aravindakshan. M.R

Respondent/Defendant:

Alpa Jayasankar, aged 45 years, W/o. Late M. Jayasankar,
Jayakarathi Puliyannoor Madom, CMC – XI, Cherthala

By Adv. Premkumar. K. & Adv. C. Simly Abraham

This petition filed u/s. 151 of the CPC, for accepting photocopies of documents in evidence.

This petition coming on for hearing on 20.02.2023 and the court on the same day passed the following:

ORDER

Allowed.

(Pronounced in the open court on this, the 20th day of February 2023)

Sd/-
Joji Thomas,
Sub Judge

Appendix :Nil

Id/-
Lakshmy. S,
Sub Judge
For Joji Thomas,
Sub Judge