

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB JUDGE, CHERTHALA

Present: Smt. Beveena Nath K S, Sub Judge

Thursday, the 17th August 2023/ 26th Sravana 1945

IA.11/2023 in OS.8/2023

(Filed on 16.08.2023)

Petitioners/ Plaintiffs:

1. Naveen Jayasankar, aged 26 years, S/o. Jayasankar, 26/408 A, Sudarsanam, Puthiyakavu, Vaikom Main Road, Thripunithura, Ernakulam : 682 301
2. Parvathi Ashok, aged 51 years, M/o. Naveen Jayasankar, 26/408 A, Sudarsanam, Puthiyakavu, Vaikom Main Road, Thripunithura, Ernakulam : 682 301

By Adv. T. Jayakrishnan, Adv. Hormis Abraham,
Adv. S. Lekha, Adv. M.V. Baiju & Adv. Aravindakshan. M.R

Respondents/Defendants & Others:

1. Alpa Jayasankar, aged 45 years, W/o. Late M. Jayasankar, Jayakarathi Puliyannoor Madom, CMC – XI, Cherthala
2. Rani, Paint Home, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala
3. Ajithkumar, Colour Vision, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala
4. Subi, Sagarika, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala
5. Geetha Rani, Pupa, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala
6. Devan, Pupa, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala

7. Anjali, Pupa, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala
8. Omanakuttan, Bangalore Sports, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala
9. M/s Adv. M.P. Gopinathan Memorial Stadium, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala
10. V.S.Lal, V.S. Lal Sanitary, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
11. Raveendran, NIT, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
12. Paul Issac, Princy Travels, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
13. Subramonian, Alfabet, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
14. Tomy, Kings Airways, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
15. M/s Maliyekkal Agencies, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
16. Johny, Papermart, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
17. M.M. Nias, Advocate, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
18. CITU Bhavan, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala
19. Sindhu.S.Nair, IC, G.J. Properties, First Floor, Cherthala
20. Benni. S, Flat on 9th floor of G.J. Properties, Cherthala
21. Dhanush Krishna. S. Kammath, 24/180F, Cherthala
22. Dinesh Sreenivasan, Authorised Signatory, Nandini Tourist Home, Kizhakke Nada, Guruvayoor

23. Shakeer, Manager, Nandini Tourist Home,
Kizhakkenada, Guruvayoor
24. Sasi, Proprietor, Nandini Restaurant,
Nandini Tourist Home, Kizhakke Nada, Guruvayoor
25. Moni, Proprietor, Nandini Restaurant,
Nandini Tourist Home, Kizhakkenada, Guruvayoor
26. Adv. Ravichandran, Proprietor, Nandini Restaurant,
Nandini Tourist Home, Kizhakkenada, Guruvayoor
27. Suresh, Proprietor, Nandini Restaurant,
Nandini Tourist Home, Kizhakkenada, Guruvayoor
28. Vijesh Nikarthil, 11/581, Badminton Court,
Jayakrthi, Cherthala
29. Ullas Kumar, Mattathil, A 2 Z Driving School, 11/1185,
C.M.C-XI, Cherthala
30. Dhanush, Tip Top Iron Centre, 11/1185,
C.M.C-XI, Cherthala
31. Moni, Tip Top Iron Centre, 11/1185, C.M.C-XI, Cherthala
32. Gopalakrishnan, Mattathil, East of K.S.R.T.C Stand,
C.M.C-X, Cherthala (conducting Thattu Kada from 5-10
Opposite Himalaya Bakery, Near Entrance to
Rajiv Gandhi Auditorium, Cherthala)

R1 By Adv. Premkumar. K. & Adv. C. Preetha,
R12, R16 & R28 By Adv. Tom Issac,
R13 By Adv. P. Rajesh, R19 By Adv. Bright Yesudas. K.J,
R22 By Adv. P.S. Jyothish Kumar, Adv. T.P. Prasheela &
Adv. Sinimol. P, R24 By Adv. P.S. Jyothish Kumar &
Adv. T.P. Prasheela

This petition filed u/s. 151 of the CPC, to correct the names of 5th, 14th, 16th and 30th respondents as given below:

Names to be corrected:

- R5 : Rani Shine
R14 : Jose K Varghese
R16 : Ulahannan
R30 : Manikandan

This petition coming on for hearing on 17.08.2023 and the court on the same day passed the following:

ORDER

No objection. Hence allowed.

(Pronounced in the open court on this, the 17th day of August 2023)

Sd/-
Beveena Nath K S,
Sub Judge

Appendix : Nil

Id/-
Lakshmy. S,
Sub Judge
For Beveena Nath K S,
Sub Judge