

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB JUDGE, CHERTHALA
Present:- Ms.Lakshmy.S., Sub Judge
Tuesday 27th day of August 2024/ 5th Bhadrapadam 1946

IA 6/2023 in OS. 8/2023
(Filed on 21.03.2023)

Petitioner :-

1. Naveen Jayasankar, S/o. Jayasankar, aged 26years
26/408 A, Sudarsanam, Puthiyakavu,
Vaikom Main Road, Thripunithura, Ernakulam- 682 301.
2. Parvathi Ashok, W/o. Naveen Jayasankar,
aged 51 years, Of-do-do--

By Adv. T. Jayakrishnan

Respondents:-

1. Alpa Jayasankar, W/o. Late. M. Jayasankar,
aged 45 years, Jayakarathi, Puliyanloor Madom,
C.M.C- XI, Cherthala.
2. Rani, Paint Home, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala.
3. Ajithkumar, Color Vision, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala.
4. Subi Sagarika, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala.
5. Geetha Rani, Pupa, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala.
6. Devan, Pupa, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala.
7. Anjali, Pupa, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala.
8. Omanakuttan, Bangalore sports, Nandini Shopping Complex,
Cherthala.

9. M/s. Adv. M.P. Gopinathan Memorial Stadium, Nandini Shopping Complex, Cherthala.
10. V.S.Lal, V.S. Lal Sanitary, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
11. Raveendran, NIT, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
12. Paul Issac, Princy Tavel, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
13. Subramonian, Alfanel, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
14. Tomy, Kings Airways, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
15. M/s Maliyekkal Agencies, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
16. Johnny, Papermart, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
17. M.M. Nias, Advocate, North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
18. CITU Bhavan North of Iron Bridge, Cherthala.
19. Sindu. S. Nair, IC, G.J Properties, First Floor, Cherthala.
20. Benni.S, Flat on 9th Floor of G.J. Properties, Cherthala.
21. Dhanush Krishna.S.Kammath, 24/180 F, Cherthala.
22. Dinesh Sreenivasan, Authorized Signatory, Nandini Tourist Home, Kizakke Nada, Guruvayoor.
23. Shakeer, Manager, Nandini Tourist Home, Of-do-do--

R1 By Adv. Premkumar.K

R2 to R16 Adv. Tom Issac

R14 Adv. P.S. Jyothiskumar,

This Petition having been finally heard on 24.08.2024 and the court on 27.08.2024 passed the following:-

ORDER

The present petition is to add more respondents in IA 4/2023 and to make correction in the name of two respondents. No objection for the defendant. So IA is allowed and respondents No. 24 to 32 are impleaded in IA 4/2023 and petitioner is permitted to correct the name of R6 and R14 incorporate impleadment. IA is closed.

Pronounced by me in open court on this the 27th day of August, 2024.

Sd/-
LAKSHMY.S
SUB JUDGE

Appendix:- Nil

Id/-
SUB JUDGE