

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB JUDGE, CHERTHALA

Present: Ms. Lakshmy.S, Sub Judge

Wednesday, the 2nd July 2025/ 11th Ashadha 1947

IA.3/2023 in OS.8/2023

(Filed on 20.02.2023)

Petitioners/ Plaintiffs:

1. Naveen Jayasankar, aged 26 years, S/o. Jayasankar, 26/408 A, Sudarsanam, Puthiyakavu, Vaikom Main Road, Thripunithura, Ernakulam : 682 301
2. Parvathi Ashok, aged 51 years, M/o. Naveen Jayasankar, 26/408 A, Sudarsanam, Puthiyakavu, Vaikom Main Road, Thripunithura, Ernakulam : 682 301

By Adv. T. Jayakrishnan, Adv. Hormis Abraham,
Adv. S. Lekha, Adv. M.V. Baiju, & Adv. Aravindakshan. M.R

Respondents/Defendants:

1. Alpa Jayasankar, aged 45 years, W/o. Late M. Jayasankar, Jayakarathi Puliyannoor Madom, CMC – XI, Cherthala
2. State Bank of India Life Insurance Corporation Ltd., 2nd Floor, GEMS Tower, AC Road, Cherthala
3. DHFL Pramerica, 3rd Floor, Printek Tower, New TC 29/3994(7), Thaikad, Panavila Jn, Bakery Jn, Thiruvananthapuram

R1 By Adv. Premkumar. K. & Adv. C. Preetha

R2 By Adv. Azeem Mohammed, R3 By Adv. Arunchand. C.A

This petition filed u/o. XXXII, rule 1, r/w section 151 of the CPC, to pass an order of ad-interim injunction.

This petition coming on for hearing on 02.07.2025 and the court on the same day passed the following:

ORDER

Heard both sides. R3 filed affidavit that she will not alienate, dispose of or deal with the plaint schedule properties and withdraw amounts from the account of late Jayasankar till disposal of the suit. The said undertaking is accepted and recorded. The undertaking shall have the effect of an executable order and IA stands closed.

(Pronounced by me in the open court on this, the 2nd day of July 2025)

Sd/-
LAKSHMY.S,
SUB JUDGE

Appendix :Nil

Id/-
SUB JUDGE